Admission Fees for Government I.T.I, Bargarh

The Following Trades are affiliated by D.G.T, Govt. of India for our institute.

- 1. Electrician (NSQF)
- 2. Fitter ((NSQF)
- 3. Electronics Mechanic (NSQF)
- 4. Information Communication Technology System Maintenance (NSQF)
- 5. Mechanic Agriculture Machinery (NSQF)

i) Admission Fee for Government ITIs

a) As per G.O. 2964/SDTE, dated: 31/05/2016, the following fee structure has been implemented in Government ITIs w.e.f. the academic session 2016-17:

SI.#	Components	Fees for Government ITIs	
		1st Year	2nd Year
1)	Tuition Fee	1200	1200
2)	Development fee 1500 1		1500
3)	Cultural Fee	100	100
4)	Magazine fee	100	100
5)	Athletic fee	100	100
6)	Registration fee 20		
7)	Identity card fee 40		
8)	Library Development 200 2		200
9)	Internal Examination fee 100 10		100
10)	Minor Building Maintenance 200		200
11)	Progress card fee	40	
12)	Maintenance of machineries & replacement of hand 400 20 tools/trainees kits		200
13)	Central Placement Cell (one time)	100	
14)	Caution money (one time – refundable) 100		
15)	Trainees Welfare Scheme	100	100
	Total	4,300	3,800

Note:

- a) The selected candidates are required to deposit the admission fees as applicable with the Principal of the concerned ITI at the time of admission. In no case full admission fee shall be returned to the admitted candidates after completion of admission process and only Rs.100/- shall be refunded to the candidates towards caution money.
- **b)** Women &PwD Category candidates shall pay all other fees / charges except 'Tuition Fee' at SI.# 1 of the fees table.
- c) The ST and SC category candidates whose parents annual income is not more than Rs.2.5 Lakhs shall have to make payment of admission fees at the time of admission and the same will be reimbursed except the caution money by ST & SC Department latter on vide ST& SC

Development Department, Bhubaneswar letter No.21665/SSD Dtd.10.11.2021.

- **d)** Admission against 4 seats of the Trades per Unit introduced under the GoI scheme 'Upgradation of 1396 Government ITIs through PPP' in the following ITIs will be governed by the concerned IMC Society on merit basis with additional 'Development Fee' @Rs. 5,000/-per student per annum.
- **e)** The eligible orphan candidates shall be supported by financial assistance admitted in Govt. ITIs

SI#	District	Block/ ULB	Institute Name
1)	Bargarh	Bargarh	ITI Bargarh
2)	Boudh	Boudh	ITI Boudh
3)	Bolangir	Bolangir	Gandhamardana ITI, Bolangir
4)	Cuttack	Cuttack Sadar	Madhusudan ITI, Cuttack
5)	Dhenkanal	DhenkanalSadar	ITI Dhenkanal
6)	Ganjam	Chhatrapur	ITI Chhatrapur, Ganjam
7)	Keonjhar	Barbil MPL	ITI Barbil, Keonjhar
8)	Keonjhar	Anandapur	ITI Anandapur, Keonjhar
9)	Malkangiri	Malkanagiri	ITI Malkanagiri
10)	Mayurbhanj	Baripada	TTI Takatpur, Mayurbhanj
11)	Mayurbhanj	Baripada	Purna Chandra ITI Baripada, Mayurbhanj
12)	Nawarangpur	Umarkote	ITI Umarkote, Nabrangpur
13)	Nuapada	Khariar Road NAC	ITI Khariar Road, Nuapada
14)	Puri	PuriSadar	ITI Puri

(N.B: The additional development Fee of Rs.5,000/- per student per annum for IMC seats shall be collected in the offline mode within the cut-off dates at the respective ITIs.)

- f) Trainees admitted into restructured Craftsman Training Scheme i.e Multi Skill Training Sectors under GoI scheme 'Upgradation of ITIs into Centres of Excellence (CoE)' in Government ITIs will have to pay additional 'Development Fee' @Rs. 2,000/- per student per annum to make the training sustainable after expiry of the project period. The fee/charges as above for 1st year engineering trades(BBBT), 2nd year 1st six months (Advanced Module) and 2nd year 2nd six months (Specialized Module / Apprenticeship in Industry / 2nd Advanced Module in ITI / AM for CTS/Diploma pass out for skill upgradationetc) will be applicable for CoE trainees in addition to enhanced 'Development Fee'.
- g) As per Govt. Order No. 4607/SDTE Dtd.16.10.2021, Rs.100/- per trainee per annum shall be collected from all the trainees admitted into Govt. ITIs towards ITI trainees Welfare Scheme, thus collected shall be released as assistance to the family members of deceased trainees, accident caused by trainees during practical at workshop or incase of death of earning members of family.
- **h)** During spot admission the candidate have to pay their admission fee in full (Non-Refundable) in online mode separately from SAMS, in the account of selected ITI which is far away from the candidate place and unable to report in time at the selected Institution. The details of the Bank Account of the Govt. ITIs are available at SAMS Portal.